



\$~24

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 609/2022

MANJEET SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Prosenjeet Banerjee,
Ms.Pavitra Kaur &
Ms.Sudeshna Singh, Advs.

versus

JAI BHAGWAN & ANR.

..... Defendants

Through: Nemo.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

17.02.2023

%

I.A. 3243/2023

1. Issue notice to the defendants, to be served on the defendants through their counsels, returnable on 7th March, 2023.
2. Let reply be filed within a period of two weeks of receipt of the notice.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2023/rv