



\$~10

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 609/2022**

**MANJEET SINGH**

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

**JAI BHAGWAN & ANR.**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Israel Ali, Adv. for defendants  
no.1 & 2 (through VC).

Mr. Abhik Kumar, Advocate for  
applicants in IA No.25939/2023.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER  
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

**05.01.2024**

%

**CS(OS) 609/2022;**

**CC 1/2023 (by defendant no.1);**

**I.A. No. 16085/2022 (by plaintiff u/O XXXIX Rule 1 & 2  
of CPC);**

**I.A. No. 16086/2022 (by plaintiff u/O XI Rule 12 & 14 of  
CPC);**

**I.A. No. 3243/2023 (by plaintiff u/O VI Rule 17 CPC);**

**I.A. No. 3763/2023 (by plaintiff for clarification);**

**I.A. No. 11462/2023 (by plaintiff seeking condonation of  
delay of 76 days in filing written statement to counter  
claim) &**

**I.A. No. 11463/2023 (by plaintiff seeking condonation of  
delay of 76 days filing in filing rejoinder to I.A. No.  
3243/2023)**

1. It is submitted that matter and captioned IAs are coming  
up for hearing before Hon'ble Court on 11.01.2024.



**I.A. No. 25939/2023 (moved by Ms. Neha Choudhary and Mr. Robin Sehrawat u/O I Rule 10 r/w Section 151 CPC for impleading them as defendants no.3 & 4)**

2. Today the captioned IA is listed for consideration.
3. There is no appearance on behalf of the plaintiff.
4. It is submitted that the main matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 11.01.2024.
5. At request of Ld. Counsel for applicants, let the captioned IA be placed before Hon'ble Court for further directions on date already fixed in main matter i.e. **11<sup>th</sup> January, 2024.**

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**JANUARY 5, 2024/v**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*