



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 609/2022, CC 1/2023, I.As. 16085/2022, 16086/2022, 3243/2023, 3763/2023, 11462/2023, 11463/2023 & 25939/2023**

MANJEET SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Prosenjeet Banerjee, Ms. Pavitra Kaur & Mr. Sarthak Bhardwaj, Advs.
(M: 9799599934)

versus

JAI BHAGWAN & ANR.

..... Defendants

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **11.01.2024**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List before the Court on 17th May, 2024 for hearing in all the applications.
3. Interim order dated 28th September, 2022 as modified vide order dated 7th March, 2023, to continue.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

JANURARY 11, 2024/dk/ks