



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 609/2022**

MANJEET SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Pavitra Kaur, Adv.

versus

JAI BHAGWAN & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Israel Ali, Adv. for D-1 & 2

Mr. Abhik Kumar, Adv.
for D-3 & 4

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI LALER (DHJS)

ORDER

23.07.2024

%

Case file received from the court of Sh. Devender Kumar Garg, learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) by way of transfer in terms of office order signed by learned Registrar (Original) on 28.06.2024.

1. Vide order dated 17.05.2024, the Hon'ble Court has impleaded Ms. Neha Chaudhary and Mr. Robin Sherawat as defendant nos. 3 & 4 in the present suit.

2. Amended memo of parties has not been filed. Same be filed positively within a week. Written statement along with affidavit of admission/denial and documents, if any, be filed by defendant nos. 3 & 4 in accordance with the provisions of law. Replication be filed as per law.

3. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings/further proceedings on 18.09.2024.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 23, 2024/cd

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)