



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 609/2022**

MANJEET SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Pavitra Kaur, Adv.

versus

JAI BHAGWAN & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Israel Ali, Adv. for D-

1 & 2 (through VC)

Mr. Abhik Kumar and Mr.

Rinku Mathur, Adv.

for D-3 & 4

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

18.09.2024

%

**IA No. 16085/2022 u/O XXXIX R.1 & 2 CPC; IA No.
16086/2022 u/O XI R.12 & 14 CPC and IA No.
3243/2023 u/O VI R.17 CPC, all by plaintiff**

1. Pleadings are complete.

CS(OS) 609/2022

2. As per office note, written statement along with affidavit of admission/denial filed by defendant nos.3 & 4 has been returned under objections. Objections be removed and same be placed on record. Replication be filed as per law.

3. The file may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on date already fixed i.e. 27.09.2024, for further directions.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
SEPTEMBER 18, 2024/cd**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any