



\$~47

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CS(OS) 609/2022 & CC 1/2023, I.A. 16085-86/2022 & I.A.  
3243/2023

MANJEET SINGH .....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shiven Asthana, Advocate

versus

JAI BHAGWAN & ANR. ....Defendants

Through: Mr. Israel Ali, Advocate for D-1 &  
D-2

Mr. Abhik Kumar and Mr. Rinku  
Mathur, Advocates for D-3 & D-4

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

**04.12.2024**

%

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiff prays for an adjournment on account of personal difficulty of the arguing counsel.
2. The request is not opposed by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of defendants.
3. At request, renotify on 09.04.2025.

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J**

**DECEMBER 4, 2024**

**'rs'**