



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 609/2022, CC 1/2023, I.A. 16085-16086/2022 and I.A. 3243/2023

MANJEET SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Prosenjeet Banerjee, Ms. Pavitra Kaur, Mr. Shiven Asthana and Ms. Anshika Sharma, Advs.

versus

JAI BHAGWAN & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Raman Kapur, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Israel Ali, Adv. for D-1 and 2
Mr. Rinku Mathur, Adv. for D-3 and D-4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

09.04.2025

I.A. 3243/2023 (under Order VI Rule 17 of the CPC, 1908 seeking amendment of the plaint)

1. The Court deems it appropriate to defer the hearing on the instant application, till the proceedings on admission denial is not fully carried out by the concerned Joint Registrar.
2. List on 26.05.2025 before the concerned Joint Registrar.
3. Once the stage of admission denial is over, let the matter be listed before the Court on the date to be assigned by the concerned Joint Registrar.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 9, 2025/DPA/SPH

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)