



\$~13

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 609/2022**

**MANJEET SINGH**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shreya Mishra,  
Advocate.

versus

**JAI BHAGWAN & ANR.**

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Israel Ali, Advocate  
for D1 and D2.  
None for D3 and D4.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK  
DABAS (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

%

**06.02.2026**

1. Counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not well.
2. Same is granted.
3. Re-notify on 09.07.2026 for purpose fixed.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**FEBRUARY 6, 2026/anj**