



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 609/2022 & I.A. 14583/2026

MANJEET SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through:

versus

JAI BHAGWAN & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through:

Mr. Raman Kapur, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Israel Ali, Advocate for 1
and 2

Mr. Abhik Kumar and Mr. Rinku
Mathur, Advocates for D-3 and 4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

22.05.2026

%

I.A. 14561/2026

1. The present application under Section 151 of the CPC has been filed on behalf of the Defendants seeking permission to repair and renovate the premises No. A-1/69, Mahipalpur Extension, New Delhi i.e. Defendants area.
2. A perusal of the present application indicates that the Order dated 28.09.2022 which has been passed by Hon'ble Mr Justice Amit Bansal might need a modification.
3. Since the Order dated 28.09.2022 was passed by Hon'ble Mr Justice Amit Bansal, subject to the Orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, list this



matter before Hon'ble Mr Justice Amit Bansal on 22.05.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MAY 22, 2026

Prateek